# CH \$165.00 478856

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LISI, LLC		09/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AmWINS Group, LLC		
Street Address:	4725 Piedmont Row Drive, Suite 600		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28210		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4788563	QUOTESTAR NITRO
Registration Number:	4788564	QUOTESTAR
Registration Number:	4788575	QUOTESTAR NITRO
Registration Number:	5330191	YOUBENEFIT
Registration Number:	5330192	YOUBENEFIT
Serial Number:	87227040	LISI DIGIONE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-377-8105

Email: lbarnes@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lani Barnes Baxter, Robinson Bradshaw

Address Line 1: 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lani Barnes Baxter	
SIGNATURE:	/Lani Barnes Baxter/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0983

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Amwins - LISI Assignment Executed#page1.tif

source=Amwins - LISI Assignment Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0984

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") by and among **LISI, LLC**, a California limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and **AmWINS Group, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and the copyrights and copyright registrations set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> ("<u>Copyrights</u>", collectively with Trademarks "<u>Intellectual Property</u>");

**WHEREAS**, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Intellectual Property; and

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, whether statutory or at common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and any royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the foregoing; along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties, damages or other payments due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Intellectual Property or such represented goodwill.

Assignor further agrees that, upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver such documents and instruments and perform such other acts as may be reasonably required in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property in Assignee, including the delivery to Assignee of any relevant evidence in Assignor's possession or control that may be reasonably required to support the foregoing.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the 9th day of September, 2019.

LISI, LLC

Scott M. Purviance

Chairman

# Schedule A

# **Trademarks:**

Trademark	App, No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
QUOTESTAR NITRO	86313460	June 18, 2014	4788563	August 11, 2015
QUOTESTAR	86313533	June 18, 2014	4788564	August 11, 2015
QUOTESTAR NITRO	86314657	June 19, 2014	4788575	August 11, 2015
youbenefit	86722234	August 12, 2015	5330191	November 7, 2017
YOUBENEFIT	86722255	August 12, 2015	5330192	November 7, 2017
LISI DIGIONE	87227040	November 4, 2016		

# **Copyrights:**

Title	Type of Work	Registration Number	Reg. Date
Magic	Computer File	TXu001811321	2012-05-18

12457568v1 16659.00361

**RECORDED: 09/19/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0986